
Schedule of fees to be charged under the Gambling Act 2005 - London Borough of Camden 
 

TYPE OF PREMISES 
Betting Shop Converted Casino Adult Gaming 

Centre 
Family 

Entertainment 
Centre 

Bingo Hall 
APPLICATION TYPE 

Camden Camden Camden Camden Camden 
New Application (Premises Licence) £ 940 N/A £ 520 £ 520 £ 810 
Variation of application £ 730 £ 860 £ 430 £ 440 £ 660 
Annual Fee £ 600 £ 660 £ 570 £ 600 £ 620 
Provisional Statement  £ 530 N/A £ 520 £ 520 £ 550 
New Application (Premises Licence) with a 
provisional statement 

£ 310 N/A £ 310 £ 310 £ 320 

Transfer of licence £ 180 £ 180 £ 180 £ 180 £ 180 
Reinstatement of licence £ 110 £ 120 £ 110 £ 110 £ 110 
1st Annual fee for licence with seasonal 
condition 

£ 370 £ 400 £ 340 £ 360 £ 390 

Seasonal condition Annual Fee £ 460 £ 500 £ 430 £ 450 £ 490 
Copy of Licence £ 25 £ 25 £ 25 £ 25 £ 25 
Change of circumstance £ 40 £ 40 £ 50 £ 40 £ 40 
Transitional ‘Fast Track’ application * £ 270 £ 300 £ 270 £ 270 £ 270 
Transitional Variation application * £ 600 £ 750 £ 300 £ 300 £ 710 
 
N/A – Fees do not need to be set because Camden has passed a resolution restricting new casinos.  

 - No DCMS limit has been set for this fee level. 
* – An application and application fee that applies to transition only.  

 
 
Premises Types 
Betting Shop – Premises licence that permits Off-Course betting and restricted numbers and categories of gaming machines as per the Act. 
Converted Casino – This is a casino that was previously licensed under the Gaming Act 1968. They retain similar operating conditions as their 1968 licence. 
Adult Gaming Centre – This is an amusement arcade for over 18’s with restricted numbers and categories of gaming machines as per the Act.  
Family Entertainment Centre – This is an amusement arcade that permits entry to under 18’s, however may only have the lowest stake gaming machine. 
Bingo – Premises that are authorised to provide Bingo, prize gaming and restricted numbers and categories of gaming machines as per the Act.  
 



Application types 
New Application (Premise Licence) – Licence to undertake the various gambling activities  
Variation of application – where the holder of a premises licence applies to amend for vary a condition on their premises licence 
Annual Fee – Fee paid annually to the licensing authority to cover the costs for enforcement 
Provisional Statement – An application that a developer may make to judge whether a development is worth taking forward in light of the need to obtain a 
premises licence. 
New Application (Premises Licence) with provisional statement – The fee to be paid where the holder of a provisional statement applies for a premises 
licence. 
Transfer of licence – where the holder of a premises licence transfers their licence from one operator to another 
Reinstatement of licence – where the licence holder dies, and the licence is reinstated to another operator.   
1st Annual fee for licence with seasonal condition – The first annual fee where a condition is attached to the licence that the premises may only operate for 
certain parts of the year (i.e. an operator who only opens in summer etc)  
Seasonal condition Annual Fee – As above, however the annual fee for subsequent years for operators with seasonal conditions.  
Fast track – Where the existing operator applies for a brand new licence under the GA2005 without the option of varying any of the licence details. This 
application and application are only available during transition. 
Non – Fast Track – Where the operator applies for a new licence under the GA2005 and requests a variation to the new licence at the same time. This 
application and application fee are only available during transition.  
 
 
 
 


